
VIII Torneio do Campo Branco COMP INFANTIL B FEM

Castro verde - 18/05/2024

Free Skating Ladies Minis

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName SP     LPClub

 1  1RAF  24.76CAMILA MARTINS

 2  2MDC  22.10ALICIA YANG

 3  3RAF  21.88JULIA CORREIA

 4  4PCT  20.87LUANA DUARTE

 5  5GDD  20.65MARA PORTA-NOVA

 6  6PCT  18.89MARTA MATEUS

 7  7CDO  17.38RITA COLUCAS

 8  8CPAC  14.80LUZIA ISIDRO

 9  9FCC  14.20LAURA MARQUES
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Castro verde - 18/05/2024

Free Skating Ladies Minis - Free Program

VIII Torneio do Campo Branco COMP INFANTIL B FEM

RESULTS DETAILS

Pl. Name Club TES PCS DED Total

 13.22  11.54  0.0  24.76RAFCAMILA MARTINS 1
 14.36  8.74 -1.0  22.10MDCALICIA YANG 2
 13.62  9.26 -1.0  21.88RAFJULIA CORREIA 3
 16.21  6.66 -2.0  20.87PCTLUANA DUARTE 4
 12.51  10.14 -2.0  20.65GDDMARA PORTA-NOVA 5
 11.02  7.87  0.0  18.89PCTMARTA MATEUS 6
 11.11  7.27 -1.0  17.38CDORITA COLUCAS 7
 10.20  5.60 -1.0  14.80CPACLUZIA ISIDRO 8
 10.53  6.67 -3.0  14.20FCCLAURA MARQUES 9

Event Manager SONIA CHAMBEL Specialist GONÇALO DO Ó

Data Operator SONIA CHAMBEL Referee JOAO GATO

Judge 1 JOAO GATO Judge 2 RITA NEVES

Judge 3 BEATRIZ GUERREIRO

18:14:51

Verified [1N0L3SB-18EWY7E-5JVJUL-1G94J8R]
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VIII Torneio do Campo Branco COMP INFANTIL B FEM

Castro verde - 18/05/2024

Free Skating Ladies Minis - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CAMILA MARTINS

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.03 -1 -1 +1  0.60 0.631Lz  1 Jump Lutz !

 0.00 0 0 0  0.96 0.961Lo  2 ComboJump Loop

 0.00 0 0 0  0.96 0.961Lo Loop

 0.00 0 0 0  0.96 0.961Th Thoren

 0.07 +1 0 +1  0.93 0.861F Flip

 0.00 0 0 0  0.61 0.611T Toeloop

 3 -1-1-2ComboSpin

 0.00  0.00 0.00NLSit Sit Spin No Level

-0.13  0.37 0.50U Upright Spin

-0.13  0.37 0.50U Upright Spin

 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level *

-0.40 -3 -3 -3  0.90 1.301A  4 Jump Axel

 0.03 +1 0 0  0.93 0.901Th  5 Jump Thoren

 0.00 0 0 0  1.80 1.80StB  6 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

 0.00 0 0 0  1.40 1.401A  7 ComboJump Axel

-0.03 -1 0 0  0.93 0.961Lo Loop

-0.07 -2 0 0  0.89 0.961Th Thoren

 0.00 -1 0 +1  0.61 0.611S Salchow

 8 -3-3-3ComboSpin

 0.00NLSit Sit Spin No Level *

 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level *

 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level *

 0.25U Upright Spin *

 13.22 13.91

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1
 13.22  11.54  0.00  24.76

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.25  3.50  3.50  3.420.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.50  3.50  3.75  3.580.8

Performance/Execution  3.75  3.75  3.75  3.750.8

Choreography/Composition  3.75  3.75  3.50  3.670.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.54

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager SONIA CHAMBEL

Specialist GONÇALO DO Ó

Data Operator SONIA CHAMBEL

Referee JOAO GATO
Judge 1 JOAO GATO
Judge 2 RITA NEVES
Judge 3 BEATRIZ GUERREIRO
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Free Skating Ladies Minis - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ALICIA YANG

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0  0.90 0.901Th  1 Jump Thoren

 0.00 0 0 0  0.61 0.611S  2 ComboJump Salchow

 0.00 0 0 0  0.96 0.961Th Thoren

 0.00 0 0 0  0.86 0.861F Flip

 0.00 0 0 0  0.61 0.611T Toeloop

 3 0-10ComboSpin

-0.03  0.77 0.80S Sit Spin

-0.03  0.47 0.50U Upright Spin

-0.03  0.47 0.50U Upright Spin

-0.03  0.47 0.50U Upright Spin

-0.40 -3 -3 -3  1.30 1.702S  4 Jump 2 Salchow

 0.00 0 0 0  1.80 1.80StB  5 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

 0.00 0 0 0  0.96 0.961Lo  6 ComboJump Loop

-0.03 -1 0 0  0.93 0.961Lo Loop

-0.07 -2 0 0  0.89 0.961Th Thoren

 7 -3-3-1ComboSpin

 0.00  0.00 0.00NLSit Sit Spin No Level

-0.23  0.52 0.75U Upright Spin %

-0.23  0.27 0.50U Upright Spin

-0.23  0.27 0.50U Upright Spin

 0.00 0 0 0  1.30 1.301A  8 Jump Axel

 14.36 15.67

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2
 14.36  8.74 -1.00  22.10

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.00  3.00  3.00  3.000.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.75  2.75  2.75  2.750.8

Performance/Execution  2.75  2.50  2.75  2.670.8

Choreography/Composition  2.50  2.50  2.50  2.500.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.74

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager SONIA CHAMBEL

Specialist GONÇALO DO Ó

Data Operator SONIA CHAMBEL

Referee JOAO GATO
Judge 1 JOAO GATO
Judge 2 RITA NEVES
Judge 3 BEATRIZ GUERREIRO
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Free Skating Ladies Minis - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

JULIA CORREIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.10 +1 +1 +1  1.00 0.901Lz  1 Jump Lutz

-0.13 -1 -1 0  1.27 1.401A  2 ComboJump Axel

 0.00 0 0 0  0.96 0.961Lo Loop

 0.00 0 0 0  0.96 0.961Th Thoren

-0.03 -1 0 0  0.58 0.611S Salchow

 3 0-1-2ComboSpin

 0.00  0.00 0.00NLSit Sit Spin No Level

-0.10  0.15 0.25U Upright Spin

-0.10  0.15 0.25U Upright Spin

-0.10  0.27 0.37U Upright Spin %

 0.00 0 0 0  0.96 0.961Lo  4 ComboJump Loop

 0.00 0 0 0  0.96 0.961Lo Loop

 0.00 0 0 0  0.96 0.961Th Thoren

 0.07 +1 +1 0  0.93 0.861F Flip

 0.00 0 0 0  0.61 0.611T Toeloop

-0.30 -3 -3 -3  0.30 0.602S <<< 5 Jump 2 Salchow

 0.00 0 0 0  1.80 1.80StB  6 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

 0.00 0 0 0  1.30 1.301A  7 Jump Axel

 8 -2-3-3ComboSpin

 0.00  0.00 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level

-0.27  0.23 0.50U Upright Spin

 0.75U Upright Spin %*

-0.27  0.23 0.50U Upright Spin

 13.62 14.75

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3
 13.62  9.26 -1.00  21.88

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  2.50  3.50  2.830.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  2.25  3.50  2.750.8

Performance/Execution  3.00  2.75  2.75  2.830.8

Choreography/Composition  3.00  3.00  3.50  3.170.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.26

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager SONIA CHAMBEL

Specialist GONÇALO DO Ó

Data Operator SONIA CHAMBEL

Referee JOAO GATO
Judge 1 JOAO GATO
Judge 2 RITA NEVES
Judge 3 BEATRIZ GUERREIRO
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Free Skating Ladies Minis - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

LUANA DUARTE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.07 +1 0 +1  0.93 0.861F  1 ComboJump Flip

 0.07 +1 0 +1  1.03 0.961Lo Loop

 0.03 +1 0 0  0.99 0.961Lo Loop

 0.03 +1 0 0  0.99 0.961Th Thoren

-0.37 -3 -2 -3  0.56 0.932S << 2 Salchow

 2 00+1ComboSpin

 0.03  0.83 0.80S Sit Spin

 0.03  0.53 0.50U Upright Spin

 0.03  0.78 0.75U Upright Spin %

 0.03  0.53 0.50U Upright Spin

-0.40 -3 -3 -3  0.90 1.301A  3 Jump Axel

-0.03 0 -1 0  0.58 0.611T  4 ComboJump Toeloop

-0.03 -1 0 0  0.93 0.961Lo Loop

 0.00 0 0 0  0.96 0.961Th Thoren

 0.00 0 0 0  0.86 0.861F Flip

-0.03 0 0 -1  0.93 0.961Th Thoren

-0.20 -1 -1 0  1.60 1.80StB  5 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

-0.30 -3 -1 -3  0.50 0.801F  6 Jump Flip

 7 -2-20ComboSpin

-0.13  0.67 0.80S Sit Spin

-0.13  0.37 0.50U Upright Spin

-0.13  0.37 0.50U Upright Spin

-0.13  0.37 0.50U Upright Spin

 16.21 17.77

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4
 16.21  6.66 -2.00  20.87

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.50  2.00  2.25  1.920.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.50  1.75  2.25  1.830.8

Performance/Execution  2.00  2.00  2.75  2.250.8

Choreography/Composition  2.25  2.00  2.75  2.330.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  6.66

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-2.00
Falls: -2.0

Event Manager SONIA CHAMBEL

Specialist GONÇALO DO Ó

Data Operator SONIA CHAMBEL

Referee JOAO GATO
Judge 1 JOAO GATO
Judge 2 RITA NEVES
Judge 3 BEATRIZ GUERREIRO
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Free Skating Ladies Minis - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MARA PORTA-NOVA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.03 0 +1 0  0.93 0.901Lo  1 Jump Loop

 0.00 0 0 0  0.60 0.601S  2 Jump Salchow

 0.00 0 0 0  0.86 0.861F  3 ComboJump Flip

 0.00 0 0 0  0.96 0.961Lo Loop

-0.03 0 0 -1  0.93 0.961Th Thoren

-0.03 0 0 -1  0.58 0.611S Salchow

-0.07 -1 -1 0  0.36 0.431T < Toeloop

 0.00 0 0 0  1.80 1.80StB  4 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

 5 00+1ComboSpin

 0.03  0.83 0.80S Sit Spin

 0.03  0.53 0.50U Upright Spin

 0.03  0.53 0.50U Upright Spin

 0.03  0.53 0.50U Upright Spin

-0.40 -3 -3 -3  0.25 0.651A << 6 Jump Axel

 0.00 0 0 0  0.96 0.961Lo  7 ComboJump Loop

-0.40 -3 -3 -3  0.56 0.961Th Thoren

 0.00 0 0 0  0.90 0.901Th  8 Jump Thoren

 9 -3-3-3ComboSpin

 0.00  0.00 0.00NLSit Sit Spin No Level

-0.30  0.20 0.50U Upright Spin

-0.30  0.20 0.50U Upright Spin

 0.00  0.00 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level

 12.51 13.89

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 5
 12.51  10.14 -2.00  20.65

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.00  3.00  3.00  3.000.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.25  3.00  3.25  3.170.8

Performance/Execution  3.25  3.25  3.00  3.170.8

Choreography/Composition  3.50  3.25  3.25  3.330.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.14

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-2.00
Falls: -2.0

Event Manager SONIA CHAMBEL

Specialist GONÇALO DO Ó

Data Operator SONIA CHAMBEL

Referee JOAO GATO
Judge 1 JOAO GATO
Judge 2 RITA NEVES
Judge 3 BEATRIZ GUERREIRO
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Free Skating Ladies Minis - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MARTA MATEUS

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0  0.86 0.861F  1 ComboJump Flip

 0.00 0 0 0  0.96 0.961Lo Loop

 0.00 0 0 0  0.00 0.001T <<< Toeloop

-0.03 -1 0 0  0.93 0.961Th Thoren

 0.00 0 0 0  0.86 0.861F Flip

-0.10 0 -1 0  1.70 1.80StB  2 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

 0.00 0 0 0  0.96 0.961Lo  3 ComboJump Loop

 0.00 0 0 0  0.96 0.961Lo Loop

-0.10 -2 -1 0  0.57 0.671Th < Thoren

-0.07 -1 -1 0  0.79 0.861F Flip

 0.00 0 0 0  0.96 0.961Th Thoren

-0.40 -3 -3 -3  0.00 0.401A <<< 4 Jump Axel

 5 0-2-1ComboSpin

 0.00  0.00 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level

-0.10  0.40 0.50U Upright Spin

-0.10  0.40 0.50U Upright Spin

 0.07 0 +1 +1  0.67 0.601S  6 Jump Salchow

 7 -1-1-2ComboSpin

 0.00NLSit Sit Spin No Level *

 0.25U Upright Spin *

 0.25U Upright Spin *

 11.02 11.85

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 6
 11.02  7.87  0.00  18.89

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.00  2.00  2.25  2.080.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  2.25  2.50  2.420.8

Performance/Execution  2.75  2.50  2.75  2.670.8

Choreography/Composition  2.75  2.50  2.75  2.670.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.87

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager SONIA CHAMBEL

Specialist GONÇALO DO Ó

Data Operator SONIA CHAMBEL

Referee JOAO GATO
Judge 1 JOAO GATO
Judge 2 RITA NEVES
Judge 3 BEATRIZ GUERREIRO
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Free Skating Ladies Minis - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

RITA COLUCAS

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0  0.90 0.901Th  1 Jump Thoren

 0.00 0 0 0  0.86 0.861F  2 ComboJump Flip

 0.00 0 0 0  0.96 0.961Lo Loop

-0.13 -2 -1 -1  0.54 0.671Th < Thoren

-0.03 -1 0 0  0.58 0.611S Salchow

 3 -2-2-2ComboSpin

 0.00  0.00 0.00NLSit Sit Spin No Level

-0.20  0.05 0.25U Upright Spin

-0.20  0.05 0.25U Upright Spin

-0.20  0.05 0.25U Upright Spin

 0.00 0 0 0  0.80 0.801F  4 Jump Flip

-0.20 -1 -1 0  1.60 1.80StB  5 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

 0.00 0 0 0  0.96 0.961Lo  6 ComboJump Loop

 0.00 0 0 0  0.96 0.961Lo Loop

 0.00 0 0 0  0.61 0.611T Toeloop

-0.13 -2 -1 -1  0.54 0.671Th < Thoren

-0.07 -1 -1 0  0.54 0.611S Salchow

 7 0-1-1ComboSpin

 0.00  0.00 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level

-0.07  0.43 0.50U Upright Spin

-0.07  0.43 0.50U Upright Spin

-0.40 -3 -3 -3  0.25 0.651A << 8 Jump Axel

 11.11 12.81

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 7
 11.11  7.27 -1.00  17.38

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.00  2.25  2.25  2.170.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.25  2.25  2.250.8

Performance/Execution  2.25  2.50  2.50  2.420.8

Choreography/Composition  2.25  2.25  2.25  2.250.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.27

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager SONIA CHAMBEL

Specialist GONÇALO DO Ó

Data Operator SONIA CHAMBEL

Referee JOAO GATO
Judge 1 JOAO GATO
Judge 2 RITA NEVES
Judge 3 BEATRIZ GUERREIRO
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Free Skating Ladies Minis - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

LUZIA ISIDRO

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0  0.90 0.901Th  1 Jump Thoren

 0.00 0 0 0  0.96 0.961Lo  2 ComboJump Loop

-0.03 -1 0 0  0.93 0.961Th Thoren

 0.00 0 0 0  0.86 0.861F Flip

 0.00 0 0 0  0.00 0.001T <<< Toeloop

 3 -2-20ComboSpin

-0.13  0.37 0.50U Upright Spin

-0.13  0.37 0.50U Upright Spin

 0.00  0.00 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level

 0.00 0 0 0  0.80 0.801F  4 Jump Flip

-0.30 -2 -1 0  1.50 1.80StB  5 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

 0.00 0 0 0  0.61 0.611S  6 ComboJump Salchow

-0.10 -1 -1 -1  0.57 0.671Th < Thoren

 0.00 0 0 0  0.86 0.861F Flip

 0.00 0 0 0  0.00 0.001T <<< Toeloop

 0.00 0 0 0  0.96 0.961Lo Loop

 7 -1-2-2ComboSpin

 0.00NLSit Sit Spin No Level *

 0.25U Upright Spin *

 0.37U Upright Spin %*

-0.40 -3 -3 -3  0.51 0.911A < 8 Jump Axel

 10.20 11.29

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 8
 10.20  5.60 -1.00  14.80

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.50  2.00  2.00  1.830.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.50  1.75  1.75  1.670.8

Performance/Execution  1.75  1.50  1.50  1.580.8

Choreography/Composition  1.75  2.00  2.00  1.920.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  5.60

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager SONIA CHAMBEL

Specialist GONÇALO DO Ó

Data Operator SONIA CHAMBEL

Referee JOAO GATO
Judge 1 JOAO GATO
Judge 2 RITA NEVES
Judge 3 BEATRIZ GUERREIRO
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Free Skating Ladies Minis - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

LAURA MARQUES

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.03 0 -1 0  0.87 0.901Th  1 Jump Thoren

-0.40 -3 -3 -3  0.51 0.911A < 2 Jump Axel

 3 -2-2-3ComboSpin

 0.00  0.00 0.00NLSit Sit Spin No Level

 0.00  0.00 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level

-0.23  0.02 0.25U Upright Spin

-0.23  0.02 0.25U Upright Spin

-0.17 -2 -1 -2  0.79 0.961Lo  4 ComboJump Loop

-0.07 -2 0 0  0.89 0.961Lo Loop

 0.00 0 0 0  0.96 0.961Lo Loop

-0.17 -2 -1 -2  0.50 0.671Th < Thoren

-0.03 -1 0 0  0.83 0.861F Flip

 0.00 0 0 0  1.80 1.80StB  5 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

 0.00 0 0 0  0.80 0.801F  6 Jump Flip

 0.00 0 0 0  0.61 0.611S  7 ComboJump Salchow

-0.03 -1 0 0  0.93 0.961Th Thoren

-0.40 -3 -3 -3  0.46 0.861F Flip

 8 -2-2-3ComboSpin

-0.23  0.27 0.50U Upright Spin

-0.23  0.27 0.50U Upright Spin

 0.00  0.00 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level

 10.53 12.75

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 9
 10.53  6.67 -3.00  14.20

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.25  2.00  2.25  2.170.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.00  2.25  2.170.8

Performance/Execution  1.75  2.25  1.75  1.920.8

Choreography/Composition  2.00  2.25  2.00  2.080.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  6.67

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-3.00
Falls: -2.0 Missing Elements: -1

Event Manager SONIA CHAMBEL

Specialist GONÇALO DO Ó

Data Operator SONIA CHAMBEL

Referee JOAO GATO
Judge 1 JOAO GATO
Judge 2 RITA NEVES
Judge 3 BEATRIZ GUERREIRO
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